REQUISITION SHEET <u>MUST</u> BE ATTACHED (Applies when agenda item requires a specific payment)

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

For the Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Agenda

DEPT:	Oklahoma County Clerk (Department requesting this item)	BY: <u>Amber Harris</u> (Contact person for th	EXT: <u>1526</u> is item) (Contact's extension)		
NAME O	F FUND: Election Board				
AGENDA	A ITEM DESCRIPTION: Discussion	and possible action regarding Resolution	on No. 2025-2090, disposing of equipment from the inve	entory	
of the Ok	lahoma County Election Board. These	items are broken or obsolete and are to	o costly to repair. With the requested approval, they wi	ill be	
junked in	accordance with the provisions set for	th in Title 19 Section 421. Requested b	y Amber Harris, County Clerk's Office		
	(ALL NECESSA	DV DOCUMENTATION MUCT DE	TTACHED FOR ADDROVAL		
	,	RY DOCUMENTATION MUST BE A			
APPROVED BY ENGINEER (If Applicable)		APPROVED BY D.A. (If Applicable)	APPROVED BY PURCHASING (If Applicable)		
County E	n cincon	Assistant District Attorney	Purchasing Agent		
County Engineer As		Assistant District Attorney	Furchashing Agent	Furchasing Agent	
		SIONER MUST APPROVE ALL EM OR ANY ITEM SUBMITTED AFTER	•		
			THAT THE AGENDA IS TO BE <u>POSTED</u>)		
	DATE OF REQUEST:	BY:			
		(P	erson Submitting or Requesting Emergency Request)		
DATE OF APPROVAL:		APPRO	OVED BY:		
		COUN	COUNTY COMMISSIONER		
return the	remaining originals to you. If you point circumstances that require the Co	provide only one original, the Board Sounty Clerk to (check one): keep	NOTE: The County Clerk will keep one original a ceretaries will return one photocopy to you. However o more than one original; or return <u>all</u> originals	r, if you	
prease des	series them for the County Clerk's Coll	oneradon.			
Special In	structions: Please return a sig	ened copy to me. Thanks			

RESOLUTION No. 2025-1924 FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

SA&I 397 (2000) Election Board

WHEREAS, In compliance with Title 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item(s) of equipment described as follows: **See attached**

Serial Number: <u>See attached</u>
Date Acquired: <u>See attached</u>

Name and Address from who acquired: See attached

Cost price when acquired: **See attached**

Contract price if acquired under lease-rental agreement: **See attached**

Name and address of the person or Firm to whom property transferred: See attached

Price received therefore: **See attached**

AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

THEREFORE, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Oklahoma County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property as

<u>Junked</u>, and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

Passed and approved in regular session	this day of,	2025.
ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOM	
ATTEST.		_Chairman
Maressa Treat, Oklahoma County Clerk		_Member
		_Member

Note: 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the disposition of the property and entered on the inventory record.

Election Board

- One (1) Stetson Black Highback Chair, c/n SL102-00120, acquired 07/10/1998 from Copelin's Office Center, ,Inc., 425 W. Main, Norman, OK 73069 for \$499.62
- One (1) DFI 60" Walnut Desk, c/n SL105-00016, acquired 05/1980 from a vendor not on record for \$325.00
- One (1) Facit Swedish Precision Typewriter, c/n SL201-00016, s/n 948-539226, acquired 03/27/1980 from Capitol Hill Typewriter, 904 SW 29th, Oklahoma City, OK for \$544.50
- One (1) Silver Reed Typewriter, c/n SL201-00017, s/n 85123141, acquired 06/25/1985 from Oklahoma Typewriter Co., 301 NW 13th, Oklahoma City, OK 73103
- One (1) IBM Wheelwriter 3 Typewriter, c/n SL201-00018, s/n 3026468, acquired 07/21/1988 from United Systems, 2123 Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK for \$486.00
- One (1) IBM Wheelwriter 3 Typewriter, c/n SL201-00019, s/n 3026473, acquired 07/21/1988 from United Systems, 2123 Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK for \$486.00
- One (1) IBM Wheelwriter 3 Typewriter, c/n SL201-00020, s/n 3026476, acquired 07/21/1988 from United Systems, 2123 Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK for \$486.00
- One (1) IBM Wheelwriter 3 Typewriter, c/n SL201-00021, s/n 3026478, acquired 07/21/1988 from United Systems, 2123 Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK for \$486.00
- One (1) IBM Wheelwriter 3 Typewriter, c/n SL201-00022, s/n 3026479, acquired 07/21/1988 from United Systems, 2123 Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK for \$486.00
- One (1) IBM Wheelwriter 3 Typewriter, c/n SL201-00023, s/n 3026480, acquired 07/21/1988 from United Systems, 2123 Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK for \$636.00
- One (1) IBM Wheelwriter 3 Typewriter, c/n SL201-00024, s/n 3026481, acquired 07/21/1988 from United Systems, 2123 Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK for \$636.00
- One (1) IBM 3500 Series Typewriter, c/n SL201-00026, s/n 11-XW287, acquired 01/15/1996 from NuTech Business Systems, Inc., 2601 NW Expressway, Suite 600W, Oklahoma City, OK 73112 for \$828.00
- One (1) IBM 3500 Series Typewriter, c/n SL201-00027, s/n 11-XR217, acquired 04/15/1996 from NuTech Business Systems, Inc., 2601 NW Expressway, Suite 600W, Oklahoma City, OK 73112 for \$828.00
- Oe (1) IBM Wheelwriter 2000 Typewriter, c/n SL201-00028, s/n 1114174, acquired 07/25/2000 from Standley Systems, PO Box 460, Chickasha, OK 73023 for \$618.00
- Oe (1) IBM Wheelwriter 2000 Typewriter, c/n SL201-00029, s/n 1114197, acquired 07/25/2000 from Standley Systems, PO Box 460, Chickasha, OK 73023 for \$618.00
- One Burrough Calculator, c/n SL203-00001, s/n 338041, acquired 01/1975 from Burroughs Corp., 2925 United Founders Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK for \$349.00
- One (1) Canon CJ7 Color Bubble Jet Copier, c/n SL23-00003, s/n NAN03210, acquired 11/20/1996 from BMI Systems, 913 N. Broadway, Oklahoma ity, 73102 for \$3,080.00
- One (1) Pitney Bowes Deluxe Mail Opener, c/n SL215-00006, s/n 8674, acquired 05/30/1984 from Pitney Bowes, 1525 NW 23rd, Oklahoma City, OK for \$1,286.00

- One (1) Laser Class 9000L Fax Machine, c/n SL216-00007, s/n UYS15128, acquired 03/28/2000 from R.K. Black, 4111 Perimeter Circle Place, Oklahoma City, OK 73112 for \$2,019.00
- One (1) Hasler Whisperjet Mailing Machine, c/n SL216-00008, s/n 4001J6550637, acquired 08/11/2005 from Addtronics Business Systems, PO Box 18105, Oklahoma City, OK 73154 for \$5,647.00
- One (1) Dynamic Rat Platform, c/n SL216-00009, s/n 0049JD750051, acquired 05/21/2007 from CW Cook, Inc. dba Addtronics, PO Box 18105, Oklahoma City, OK 73154 for \$5,099.00
- One (1) GBC Electric Punch, c/n SL230-00001, acquired 04/08/1968 from a vendor not on record for \$895.00
- One (1) Manual Binder, c/n SL230-00002, acquired 01/01/1982 from a vendor not on record for \$134.00
- One (1) GBC 16" Manual Binder, c/n SL230-00003, s/n 263736, acquired 05/20/1980 from General Binding Corporation, 2567 Vantage, Dallas, TX for \$345.00
- One (1) GBC Electric Punch, c/n SL230-00005, s/n HD04022, acquired 05/01/1995 from General Binding Corporation, 2525 NW Expressway, Suite 100, Oklahoma City, OK 73112 for \$2,343.41
- One (1) Electric Binding Machine, c/n SL230-00006, s/n HD08812, acquired 05/03/1995 from General Binding Corporation, 2567 Vantage, Dallas, TX for \$1,635.19
- One (1) HP Laser Printer, c/n SL236-00053, s/n 2814J14592, acquired 05/1988 from BRC, 1111 Mockingbird Lane, 14th Floor, Dallas, TX for \$2,995.00
- One (1) HP Laser Jet 4 Plus Printer, c/n SL236-00055, s/n USFB115224, acquired 04/13/1995 from Hewlett Packard, PO Box 99711, Oklahoma City, OK 73199 for \$ 1,379.00
- One (1) IBM PCI 750Pentium Computer, c/n SL236-00078, s/n 2359250, acquired 01/22/1996 from Entel Computer Center, 3839 NW 63rd, Oklahoma City, OK for \$2,600.00
- One (1) Gateway 2000 Pentium 166 PC w/ Monitor, c/n SL236-00081, s/n 0007102017, acquired 05/21/1997 from Comark Gov't & Education Sales, PO Box 70212, Chicago, IL 60673 for \$1,629.00
- One (1) Gateway 2000 Pentium 166 PC w/ Monitor, c/n SL236-00082, s/n 0007102018, acquired 05/21/1997 from Comark Gov't & Education Sales, PO Box 70212, Chicago, IL 60673 for \$1,629.00
- One (1) HP Laserjet 6PXI Printer, c/n SL236-00090, s/n USCD051886, acquired 11/04/1997 from Softmart, Inc., PO Box 7780, Philadelphia, PA for \$714.00
- One (1) HP Laserjet 6PXI Printer, c/n SL236-00091, s/n USCD051887, acquired 11/04/1997 from Softmart, Inc., PO Box 7780, Philadelphia, PA for \$714.00
- One (1) APC Back-Up, c/n SL236-00098, acquired 07/10/1998 from AAM Comp., Inc., 10701 N. Broadway, Oklahoma City, OK for \$129.00
- One (1) HP Colorjet 2500 Printer, c/n SL236-00104, s/n SG8BT120X9, acquired 05/17/1999 from S.A.I. Computers, 813 S. Evans, Greenville, NC 27834 for \$1,076.00
- One (1) HP Jet Direct Print Server, c/n SL236-00112, s/n SG91462245, acquired 05/17/1999 from PC University Distributors, 3100 47th Ave., Long Island city, NY 11101 for \$232.00
- One (1) Gateway 2000 Pentium Computer, c/n SL236-00134, acquired 12/21/2000 from Pacific East Industries, 4409 4409 Camino de las Estrellas, Newbury Park, CA 91320 for \$2,629.00
- One (1) Gateway 2000 Pentium Computer, c/n SL236-00135, acquired 12/21/2000 from Pacific East Industries, 4409 4409 Camino de las Estrellas, Newbury Park, CA 91320 for \$3,009.00

- One (1) Gateway 2000 Pentium III Computer, c/n SL236-00138, s/n 0023007864, acquired 03/30/2001 from Pacific East Industries, 4409 4409 Camino de las Estrellas, Newbury Park, CA 91320 for \$2,795.00
- One (1) HP Laserjet 2200D Printer, c/n SL236-00140, s/n USBG000172, acquired 03/30/2001 from Computers Associates, 1318 N. Interstate Dr., Norman, OK 73072 for \$821.00
- One (1) HP Laserjet 2200D Printer, c/n SL236-00141, s/n USBGKD1521, acquired 03/30/2001 from Computers Associates, 1318 N. Interstate Dr., Norman, OK 73072 for \$821.00
- One (1) HP 610 Digital Copier/ Printer, c/n SL236-00147, SSG36BC10KR, acquired 11/04/2003 from Corporate Express Imaging, 1096 E. Newport Conter Dr., Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 for \$385.00
- One (1) Gateway 19" LCDFP Monitor, c/n SL236-00148, s/n A1X035200823, acquired 02/23/2004 from Gateway Companies, Inc., PO Box 41033, Santa Ana, CA 92799 for \$694.95
- One (1) Gateway E-4100-C PC w/ Monitor, c/n SL236-00153, s/n 0034627401, acquired 12/27/2004 from Gateway Companies, Inc., PO Box 41033, Santa Ana, CA 92799 for \$1,842.00
- One (1) Gateway E-4100-C PC w/ Monitor, c/n SL236-00155, s/n 0034627403, acquired 12/27/2004 from Gateway Companies, Inc., PO Box 41033, Santa Ana, CA 92799 for \$1,842.00
- One (1) Dell Optiplex GX620 PC, c/n SL236-00160, s/n BDFDJ91, acquired 02/21/2006 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,037.31
- One (1) Lexmark Laser Printer, c/n SL236-00172, s/n 621796F, acquired 06/11/2007 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$448.00
- One (1) Lexmark Laser Printer, c/n SL236-00178, s/n 621796L, acquired 06/11/2007 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$448.00
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 760 SFF PC, c/n SL236-00201, s/n GH3B9K1, acquired 0/14/2009 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,308.91
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 760 SFF PC, c/n SL236-00203, s/n 7H3B9K1, acquired 0/14/2009 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,308.91
- One (1) Kodak Carousel Projector, c/n SL242-00004, acquired 03/22/1974 from Reeves Camera Store for \$139.50
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00002, s/n 39XYFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00003, s/n 39YVFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00004, s/n 39YWFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00005, s/n 39ZXFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00006, s/n 39YYFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00007, s/n 39ZVFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08

- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00008, s/n 39ZWFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00009, s/n 39YXFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00010, s/n 39VWFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08
- One (1) Dell Optiplex 780 USFF PC, c/n SL250-00011, s/n 39WVFQ1, acquired 05/09/2011 from Dell Inc. Marketing LP, PO Box 676021, Dallas, TX 75267 for \$1,258.08
- One (1) HP Compaq Pro 6300 PC w/ 22" Monitor, c/n SL250-00014, s/n MXL2381JQN, acquired 10/22/2012 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$738.50
- One (1) HP Compaq Pro 6300 PC w/ 22" Monitor, c/n SL250-00015, s/n MXL2381JQM, acquired 10/22/2012 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$738.50
- One (1) HP Compaq Pro 6300 PC, c/n SL250-00017, s/n 2UA3080HH4, acquired 05/31/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$569.99
- One (1) HP Compaq Pro 6300 PC, c/n SL250-00020, s/n 2UA3080HDB, acquired 05/31/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$569.99
- One (1) HP Compaq Pro 6300 PC, c/n SL250-00021, s/n 2UA3080HD5, acquired 05/31/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$569.99
- One (1) HP Compaq Pro 6300 PC, c/n SL250-00022, s/n UA3080HCY, acquired 05/31/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$569.99
- One (1) HP 6305 A85500 PC, c/n SL250-00029, s/n MXL3391VL8, acquired 10/04/2013 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$506.11
- On (1) HP SB Zbook 17 Laptop, c/n SL250-00035, s/n CND41521LH, acquired 04/22/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$1,523.00
- On (1) HP SB Zbook 17 Laptop, c/n SL250-00036, s/n CND41521MR, acquired 04/22/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$1,523.00
- On (1) HP SB Zbook 17 Laptop, c/n SL250-00037, s/n CND41521MV, acquired 04/22/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$1,523.00
- On (1) HP SB Zbook 17 Laptop, c/n SL250-00038, s/n CND41521MV, acquired 04/22/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$1,523.00
- On (1) HP SB Zbook 17 Laptop, c/n SL250-00039, s/n CND41521MO, acquired 04/22/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$1,523.00
- On (1) HP SB Zbook 17 Laptop, c/n SL250-00040, s/n CND41521LF, acquired 04/22/2014 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., #1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$1,523.00
- One (1) GE Microwave Oven, c/n SL605-00002s/n HV911657K, acquired 05/10/2000 from Office Depot, File 81901, Los Angeles, CA 90074 for \$151.66